

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.9807/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2007 in CRLA No.698/2004, of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MANICKAM @ POONGA MANICKAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY THE D.C.P.CBCID M.W.CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and bail and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl.) NO.3380 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Bail and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahamed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag these matters with Crl. A. No.403 of 2010.

The appellants in SLP(Crl.) No.3380 of 2013 is given liberty to serve the notice through the Standing Counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master