

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 8498/2014 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 827 OF 2013

MANICKAM @ POONGA MANICKAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY THE D.C.P.CBCID M.W.CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(for extension of bail and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to extend the temporary
bail granted by order dated 28.2.2014.Accordingly in case the appellant (accused
No.3) has not surrendered, he will forthwith
surrender before the Trial Court.The Jail authorities will ensure that he is
given proper medical treatment in jail.(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER