

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. No. 9313/2015 in
Criminal Appeal No(s). 827/2013MANICKAM @ POONGA MANICKAM
s)

Appellant(

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY THE D.C.P.CBCID M.W.CHENNAI
(s)

Respondent

(for bail and office report)

Date : 25/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. T. M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this application for interim bail, the petitioner states that his wife is suffering from uterus disease and is advised by the Doctor to undergo surgery to remove the uterus. He further states that his wife is men

tally

unstable and needs support during the surgery which is fixed for 28.05.2015. Learned counsel for the respondent states, on instructions, that the aforesaid fact has been verified and is found to be correct. In these circumstances, we admit the applicant to interim bail in Sessions Case No. 87 of 2003, for a period of 30 days from the date of release subject to furnishing personal security in a sum

of

Rs.50,000/-, in the form of cash deposit, with two sureties

Signature Not Verified

of the like amount subject to the satisfaction of the trial

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.05.25
16:21:14 IST
Reason:

court.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER