

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 10529 OF 2015 IN Criminal Appeal No(s). 827/2013

MANICKAM @ POONGA MANICKAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY THE D.C.P.CBCID M.W.CHENNAI  
(For extension of bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.T. M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

List the matter on 3<sup>rd</sup> August, 2015.

Interim order to continue.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER