

Criminal Appeal No(s). 403/2010
SOMASUNDARAM @ SOMU Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY DY.COMM.OF POLICE Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH
Crl.A. No. 827/2013
(With Office Report)
Crl.A. No. 828/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 02/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Viraj Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sushita, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Srivastva, Adv.
Mr. Ashmeet Singh, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the parties in
part.

During the course of the submission, it was
brought to our notice that some of the important
documents, marked in the evidence before the trial
court/sessions court, are not available on record.
Since it appears from the records that original
records from the trial court as well as the High Court
have been received and the fact that some of the
important documents are missing, the Registry is
directed to verify from the original records and submit
a report thereof by tomorrow as to whether the Registry
has received the record from the trial court and the
High Court containing all the exhibits marked in the
cases.

List tomorrow i.e. on 03.03.2016 as part heard.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER