

1

ITEM NO.101
(Part Heard)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 403/2010

SOMASUNDARAM @ SOMU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY DY.COMM.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 827/2013

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 828/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sangita Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. V. Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.

Mr. V. Susheatha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

Contd. 2..

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the reply submissions of Mr. Basant R., learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 827/2013.

The appeals are reserved for judgment.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

COURT MASTER (INDU POKHRIYAL)

COURT MASTER