

VITEM NO.58

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.16655/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s).827/2013

MANICKAM @ POONGA MANICKAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY THE D.C.P.CBCID M.W.CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 14/12/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Ms.Nithya, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post for hearing on 16.12.2016 before a Bench which does not comprise of one of us (Arun Mishra, J.).

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR