

ITEM NO.808

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.403/2010

SOMASUNDARAM @ SOMU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

CrI.M.P. No.120318/2017 in S.L.P.(CrI.) D.15717/2017

CrI.M.P. No.120312/2017 in CrI.A.828/2013

Date : 16-11-2017 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CrI.M.P. No.120318/2017 in S.L.P.(CrI.) D.15717/2017 &  
CrI.M.P. No.120312/2017 in CrI.A.828/2013

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 20<sup>th</sup> November, 2017, subject to  
curing of defects, before the appropriate Bench as per the  
roster.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar