

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).403/2010

SOMASUNDARAM @ SOMU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP.BY THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO.115500 OF 2017 APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING IS TO BE LISTED IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.828 OF 2013)

WITH

Cr1.A. No.828/2013 (II-C)

ON I.A.No.115500/2017 - Early Hearing Application

Date : 10-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Aditya Kr. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.Kushagra Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr.S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr.P.V.Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms.Meha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr.S.Pratha Sarathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.115500/2017

This is an application for early hearing.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we think it appropriate to direct that the matter should be added to the hearing list in the week commencing 17.09.2018 before the appropriate Bench.

I.A.No.115500/2017 stands disposed of accordingly.

(Chetan Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS

(H.S.Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar